AND BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 

Paragraph 1. Amounts. All Employers, regardless of their affiliation with any professional or industrial 
association, employing ten (10) men or less shall procure, carry, maintain and deposit with the union 
office a surety bond in the amount of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) to guarantee the wages 
and benefit contributions due under the terms of this agreement. 

All employers employing more than ten (10) men shall procure, carry, maintain and deposit with 
the union office a surety bond in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) to guarantee the